
 

 

 

RISULTATI PULL   

RIMINI WELLNESS 2025   

30 MAGGIO 2025 

 

 

MIGLIOR ATLETA ASSOLUTO FEMMINILE 
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age PULL Points 
1 Maria Chiara Bianco Nd -52 49.6 senior 45R 45.04 
2 Giorgia Serra Nd -70 66.05 senior 47.5R 38.66 
3 Vittoria Grazioli Cmb -52 51.1 senior 31.25 30.39 
4 Giulia Orfei Heart Of Steel 

Streetlifting 
-52 51.8 senior 28.75 27.62 

5 Alessia Orioli Nd -57 53.9 junior 25 23.21 
6 Emily Putti Nd -57 54.2 senior 23.75 21.95 
7 Marika Di Giovanni Iron Church -63 62.7 senior 25 20.92 
8 Ilaria D'alessio Cmb -63 60.65 senior 23.75 20.27 
9 Laura Elisei Cmb -63 60.5 senior 21.25 18.16 
10 Claudia Rossi Cmb -57 55.95 masters 1 20 18.03 
11 Antonella Bulfaro Nd -63 62.15 senior 20 16.82 
12 Francesca Africola Iron Church -70 67.3 junior 20 16.13 
13 Chiara Lusetti Cmb -70 68.8 senior 13.75 10.98 

 

 

 



 

 

 

FEMMINILE -52 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Maria Chiara Bianco Nd -52 49.6 senior 40 42.5R 45R 45.04 
2 Vittoria Grazioli Cmb -52 51.1 senior 25 31.25 -33.75 30.39 
3 Giulia Orfei Heart Of Steel 

Streetlifting 
-52 51.8 senior 20 23.75 28.75 27.62 

FEMMINILE -57 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Alessia Orioli Nd -57 53.9 junior -22.5 25 -27.5 23.21 
2 Emily Putti Nd -57 54.2 senior 17.5 22.5 23.75 21.95 
3 Claudia Rossi Cmb -57 55.95 masters 1 12.5 15 20 18.03 
FEMMINILE -63 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Marika Di Giovanni Iron Church -63 62.7 senior 20 -25 25 20.92 
2 Ilaria D'alessio Cmb -63 60.65 senior 17.5 20 23.75 20.27 
3 Laura Elisei Cmb -63 60.5 senior 15 18.75 21.25 18.16 
4 Antonella Bulfaro Nd -63 62.15 senior 12.5 17.5 20 16.82 
FEMMINILE -70 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Giorgia Serra Nd -70 66.05 senior 37.5R 43R 47.5R 38.66 
2 Francesca Africola Iron Church -70 67.3 junior 20 -25 -25 16.13 
3 Chiara Lusetti Cmb -70 68.8 senior 12.5 13.75 -15 10.98 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

MIGLIOR ATLETA ASSOLUTO MASCHILE 
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age PULL Points 
1 Gabriele Crescimone Nd -66 65.35 junior 90R 51.33 
2 Becaye Sane Street Shark -87 80.05 junior 100R 51.17 
3 Valerio Naldi Iron Church 101 106.1 senior 106.25R 47.35 
4 Andrea Mantello Nd -66 65.05 senior 82.5 47.17 
5 Emanuel Trincia Nd -73 72.75 senior 86.25R 46.42 
6 Emanuele Barbini Nd -66 65 senior 78.75 45.04 
7 Marco Lo Turco Iron Church -94 88.3 senior 92.5R 45.03 
8 Davide Cintioli Iron Church -73 71.05 senior 80 43.6 
9 Andrea Megale Nd -80 73.75 senior 80 42.74 
10 Leonardo Piludu Nd -59 58.1 subjunior 70R 42.6 
11 Federico Lancini Cmb -73 72.05 senior 77.5 41.92 
12 Luca Botta Nd -80 77.05 senior 80 41.76 
13 Luca Gagliardi Nd -80 77.45 senior 80 41.65 
14 Carmelo Cioffi Nd -66 62.75 senior 70 40.82 
15 Roger Rivera Nd -73 71.9 senior 75 40.62 
16 Simone De Nuzzo Nd -66 65.6 senior 70 39.84 
17 Vittorio Spalletti Nd -73 71 senior 70 38.17 
18 Carlo Epifani Nd -73 71.35 senior 70 38.06 
19 Mattia Chierico Cmb -94 87 senior 77.5 38.01 
20 Lorenzo Gabellieri Nd -73 71.65 senior 70 37.98 
21 Andrea Rimondi Iron Church -80 74.35 senior 70 37.24 
22 Francesco 

Giangiacomo 
Nd -80 76.65 senior 70 36.64 

23 Francesco Ferrari Team Ls Strength -73 71.95 junior 67.5 36.54 
24 Riccardo Starace Nd -66 65.55 senior 63.75 36.29 
25 Filippo Piccolella Nd -73 69.25 junior 65 35.92 
26 Christian Sforzi Cmb -80 74.75 junior 67.5 35.81 
27 Mattia Langone Nd -94 90.35 junior 72.5 34.89 
28 Cosimo Dormio Nd -73 68.8 masters 1 62.5R 34.66 
29 Jan Bajszczak Nd -66 64.1 junior 60 34.58 
30 Matteo Tosetto Cmb -66 65.3 subjunior 60 34.23 



 

 

31 Jacopo Frattin Iron Church -87 82.4 senior 67.5 34.03 
32 Filippo Zucchetti Nd -87 84.45 senior 67.5 33.61 
33 Federico Parma Cmb -80 77.8 senior 63.75 33.11 
34 Giacomo Lulleri Nd -80 78.3 senior 62.5 32.35 
35 Giulio Lombardo Iron Church -80 77.95 senior 61.25 31.78 
36 Simone Conti Nd -73 70.75 senior 57.5 31.41 
37 Antonino Di Pietro Nd -94 90.5 senior 65 31.26 
38 Mark Litvinenko Nd -87 86.2 masters 1 62.5R 30.79 
39 Alessandro Santiloni Nd -80 79.8 senior 60 30.75 
40 Matteo Chieregato Iron Church -80 77.7 senior 57.5 29.89 
41 Valerio Del Monaco Iron Church -87 82.05 senior 57.5 29.05 
42 Fabio Veroli Nd -94 90.35 senior 60 28.88 
43 Dario Bergamaschi Cmb -80 76.15 senior 53.75 28.23 
44 Marco Scarponcini 

Fornaro 
Nd -80 79.9 masters 1 52.5R 26.89 

45 Jacopo Momesso F.d.a. Padova -87 84 senior 50 24.96 
46 Stefano Gavanelli Nd -73 73 senior 45 24.17 
47 Andrea Ronchi Nd -87 80.05 senior 45 23.03 
48 Davide Albanese Cmb -80 77.05 senior 38.75 20.23 
DSQ Bryan Aguirre Nd -73 76.5 senior 77.5 40.61 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

MASCHILE -59 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Leonardo Piludu Nd -59 58.1 subjunior 65R 70R -72.5 42.6 
MASCHILE -66 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Gabriele Crescimone Nd -66 65.35 junior 80 85 90R 51.33 
2 Andrea Mantello Nd -66 65.05 senior 75 80 82.5 47.17 
3 Emanuele Barbini Nd -66 65 senior 72.5 76.25 78.75 45.04 
4 Carmelo Cioffi Nd -66 62.75 senior 62.5 70 -71.25 40.82 
5 Simone De Nuzzo Nd -66 65.6 senior 65 70 -73.75 39.84 
6 Riccardo Starace Nd -66 65.55 senior 63.75 -65 -65 36.29 
7 Jan Bajszczak Nd -66 64.1 junior 55 60 -65 34.58 
8 Matteo Tosetto Cmb -66 65.3 subjunior -47.5 55 60 34.23 
MASCHILE -73 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Emanuel Trincia Nd -73 72.75 senior 71.25 -82.5 86.25R 46.42 
2 Davide Cintioli Iron Church -73 71.05 senior 67.5 75 80 43.6 
3 Federico Lancini Cmb -73 72.05 senior 70 75 77.5 41.92 
4 Roger Rivera Nd -73 71.9 senior 65 72.5 75 40.62 
5 Vittorio Spalletti Nd -73 71 senior 57.5 65 70 38.17 
6 Carlo Epifani Nd -73 71.35 senior 60 65 70 38.06 
7 Lorenzo Gabellieri Nd -73 71.65 senior 70 -80 -80 37.98 
8 Francesco Ferrari Team Ls Strength -73 71.95 junior 60 67.5 -70 36.54 
9 Filippo Piccolella Nd -73 69.25 junior 60 65 -70 35.92 
10 Cosimo Dormio Nd -73 68.8 masters 1 60R 62.5R -65 34.66 
11 Simone Conti Nd -73 70.75 senior -50 50 57.5 31.41 
12 Stefano Gavanelli Nd -73 73 senior 35 40 45 24.17 
DSQ Bryan Aguirre Nd -73 76.5 senior 65 72.5 77.5 40.61 
          

          

   
 

       



 

 

MASCHILE -80 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Andrea Megale Nd -80 73.75 senior 75 80 -82.5 42.74 
2 Luca Botta Nd -80 77.05 senior 72.5 80 -81.25 41.76 
3 Luca Gagliardi Nd -80 77.45 senior 75 80 -83.75 41.65 
4 Andrea Rimondi Iron Church -80 74.35 senior 60 65 70 37.24 
5 Francesco Giangiacomo Nd -80 76.65 senior 65 -70 70 36.64 
6 Christian Sforzi Cmb -80 74.75 junior 60 67.5 -72.5 35.81 
7 Federico Parma Cmb -80 77.8 senior 55 60 63.75 33.11 
8 Giacomo Lulleri Nd -80 78.3 senior 50 -60 62.5 32.35 
9 Giulio Lombardo Iron Church -80 77.95 senior 55 57.5 61.25 31.78 
10 Alessandro Santiloni Nd -80 79.8 senior 47.5 55 60 30.75 
11 Matteo Chieregato Iron Church -80 77.7 senior 52.5 57.5 -60 29.89 
12 Dario Bergamaschi Cmb -80 76.15 senior 45 50 53.75 28.23 
13 Marco Scarponcini Fornaro Nd -80 79.9 masters 1 -47.5 50 52.5R 26.89 
14 Davide Albanese Cmb -80 77.05 senior 30 35 38.75 20.23 
MASCHILE -87 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Becaye Sane Street Shark -87 80.05 junior 80 90 100R 51.17 
2 Jacopo Frattin Iron Church -87 82.4 senior 62.5 67.5 -72.5 34.03 
3 Filippo Zucchetti Nd -87 84.45 senior 50 57.5 67.5 33.61 
4 Mark Litvinenko Nd -87 86.2 masters 1 50 57.5R 62.5R 30.79 
5 Valerio Del Monaco Iron Church -87 82.05 senior 50 57.5 -70 29.05 
6 Jacopo Momesso F.d.a. Padova -87 84 senior 40 45 50 24.96 
7 Andrea Ronchi Nd -87 80.05 senior 40 45 -50 23.03 
          

          

          

          

  
 
 

        

          



 

 

MASCHILE -94 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Marco Lo Turco Iron Church -94 88.3 senior 87.5 92.5R -95 45.03 
2 Mattia Chierico Cmb -94 87 senior 70 75 77.5 38.01 
3 Mattia Langone Nd -94 90.35 junior 70 72.5 -77.5 34.89 
4 Antonino Di Pietro Nd -94 90.5 senior -60 60 65 31.26 
5 Fabio Veroli Nd -94 90.35 senior 45 52.5 60 28.88 

MASCHILE +101 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age P-1 P-2 P-3 Points 
1 Valerio Naldi Iron Church 101 106.1 senior 95 102.5 106.25R 47.35 

 

 

 

 


